at or near the intersection of Amsterdam avenue with Kingsbridge road or Broad-
way and south of Riverdale avenue and a point at or near the intersection of Two 
Hundred and Thirtieth street with Bailey avenue. 

And it is further agreed for the purposes of this agreement that one hundred 
and four thousand dollars ($104,000) shall be deemed to be the reasonable value of 
constructing so much of said additional side track as shall be paid for by the City unto 
the contractor as hereinbefore provided, and that the same be paid to the contractor 
upon vouchers duly certified and approved as in said contract dated February 21,